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Wednesday 31 January 2024 

Dear Parents & Carers,  

Over the next term, we have some key dates that we would like to make you aware of. Some are 
subject to change, but we will notify you as soon as possible if they do. 
 
WC 5 February 2024 – Children’s Mental Health Week. 
Tuesday 6 February 2024 – Humberside Fire & Rescue to see Years 5 & 6. 
Wednesday 7 February 2024 – Humberside Police to speak to Year 4, 5 & 6 about Cyber Security. 
Wednesday 8 February 2024 – Chinese New Year meal. The red option for the day will be sweet 
and sour chicken with rice. 
Thursday 9 February 2024 – The PTA have arranged a Valentines treat.  
WC 12 February 2024 – Half Term 
WC 19 February 2024 – Wear crazy socks all week! With it being Mental Health week and Stand 
up to Bullying Day, we welcome everyone to show their true colours by wearing odd or colourful 
socks every day this week.  
Monday 19 February 2024 – I am delighted to inform you all that we will welcome our new School 
Patrol Crossing member.  
Thursday 22 February 2024 – Yorkshire Wildlife Trust Assembly.  
Friday 23 February 2024 – Stand up to Bullying Day! 
Tuesday 27 February to Friday 1 March 2024 – Keyingham Primary School will have their annual 
book fair. Book tokens will be given out this week. We will be using the same system as last year in 
regard to payments – scanning the QR code. Please see attached book flyer.  
Thursday 29 February 2024 – TCAT Student Learner Conference! 
Thursday 7 March 2024 – World Book Day! 
Friday 8 March 2024 – We would like to celebrate the wonderful women in our lives! More 
information to follow, but pencil in arriving at the end of the school day a little earlier than normal.  
WC 11 March 2024 - The PTA will be organising an Easter Crown competition! 
Friday 15 March 2024 – Red Nose Day! We welcome everyone to wear red for the day. 
Friday 15 March 2024 – Theatre in Health are performing to Key Stage 2 
Monday 18 March 2024 – Rock Steady Performance!  
Wednesday 20 March 2024 – Day of Happiness!  
Monday 25 March 2024 – Easter break starts.  
 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
Yours sincerely, 

 

Lucy Richardson 

Operations Manager 

Keyingham Primary 

Russell Drive 

Keyingham 

East Riding of Yorkshire 

HU12 9RU 

Tel 01964 622319 

admin@keyinghamprimary.co.uk 

www.keyinghamprimary.co.uk 
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